CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
March 7, 2016

OPERATING ACCOUNT $ 457,656.18
GENERAL FUND $ 279,644 .42
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND § 15,836.56
SEWER FUND $ 58,744 .16
WATER FUND $ 47,968.60
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 10,281.51
DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECTS $ 16,475.24
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS $ 20,340.00
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 8,265.69

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE: 3 //77 //(0’1

=




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 03/03/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ21
TIME: 15:34:31 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G289’ and transact.ck date='20160307 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————e—mmmmmee VENDOR==== ———eeee DEPT-DIV ~ ————e DESCRIPTION-===== SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 75684 03/07/16 12826 GREGORY J SETNES 010503 DATABASE PRGRM SERVICE 0.00 3,863.25
105100 75684 03/07/16 12826 GREGORY J SETNES 053443 DATABASE PRGRM SERVICE 0.00 1,287.75
105100 75684 03/07/16 12826 GREGORY J SETNES 063447 DATABASE PRGRM SERVICE 0.00 1,287.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,438.75
105100 75685 03/07/16 5384 AIRGAS USA, LLC 010925 INVOICE 9933581817 0.00 19.47
105100 75685 03/07/16 5384 AIRGAS USA, LLC 010925 INVOICE 9933585168 0.00 46.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 65.79
105100 75686 03/07/16 1914 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPO 063448 2016 DELVERY OF HYDROF 0.00 1,262.80
105100 75687 03/07/16 12472 ALEXANDER, KENT & TERESA 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 75688 03/07/16 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC 063448 INVOICE 9801546 0.00 187.00
105100 75689 03/07/16 13673 AMERICAN RED CROSS - HEA 010501 CORRECT CODE-CPR/AED 0.00 19.00
105100 75690 03/07/16 12365 ANDY FRAIN SERVICES 010613 INVOICE 209375 0.00 3,602.88
105100 75690 03/07/16 12365 ANDY FRAIN SERVICES 010613 INVOICE 209354 0.00 9,631.56
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 13,234.44
105100 75691 03/07/16 5424 APSW 010613 2016 MEMBERSHIP FOR RO 0.00 60.00
105100 75692 03/07/16 13068 AT & T 010503 sve 2/7-3/6/16 0.00 55.00
105100 75692 03/07/16 13068 AT & T 010613 SVC 1/14-2/13/16 0.00 50.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 105.00
105100 75693 03/07/16 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 010503 svc 1/8/16-2/7/16 0.00 47.45
105100 75693 03/07/16 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 063447 SvC 1/8/16-2/7/16 0.00 179.40
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 226.85
105100 75694 03/07/16 3400 AT&T 053443 SVC 2/10-3/9/16 0.00 112.27
105100 75694 032/07/16 3400 ATET 053443 svC 2/10-3/9/16 0.00 113.08
105100 75694 03/07/16 3400 AT&T 063448 SVC 2/16-3/15/16 0.00 256.77
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 482.12
105100 75695 03/07/16 5774 AWWA SOURCE WATER PROTEC 063447 MEMBERSHIP DUES (2016) 0.00 200.00
105100 75696 03/07/16 5774 AWWA SOURCE WATER PROTEC 063447 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL - 0.00 716.00
105100 75697 03/07/16 11534 A TO Z OFFICE FURNITURE 011029 WORKSTATION PURCHASE A 0.00 874.00
105100 75698 03/07/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW 946 N NELT 0.00 1,069.37
105100 75698 03/07/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 946 N 0.00 1,069.37
105100 75698 03/07/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 2505 E 0.00 708.34
105100 75698 03/07/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 1700 W 0.00 150.00
105100 75698 03/07/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 671 NO 0.00 1,494.60
105100 75698 03/07/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 900 PR 0.00 3,095.56
105100 75698 03/07/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 JANUARY MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 350.00
105100 75698 03/07/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INSPECTIONS/PROPERTY M 0.00 14,375.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 22,312.24
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 03/03/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:34:31 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G289' and transact.ck date='20160307 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————————em VENDOR-=== ————— DEPT-DIV ~  ———e—o DESCRIPTION-——-—— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 75718 03/07/16 12682 COMCAST CABLE 010614 sSvC 2/19-3/18/16 0.00 84.90
105100 75719 03/07/16 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010921 SVC 2/20-3/19/16 0.00 166.56
105100 75719 03/07/16 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010925 SvC 2/27-3/26/16 0.00 194.03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 360.59
105100 75720 03/07/16 151 COMED 010926 SVC 1/19-2/17/16 0.00 2,062.50
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010926 SVC 1/19-2/17/16 0.00 31.91
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010926 SVC 1/19-2/17/16 0.00 64.29
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010926 SVC 1/15-2/16/16 0.00 109.05
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010926 SVC 1/20-2/18/16 0.00 40.36
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010926 SVC 1/15-2/16/16 0.00 1,203.94
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010208 sSVC 1/15-2/16/16 0.00 59.55
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 SVC 1/15-2/16/16 0.00 1,993.50
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 SVC 1/15-2/16/16 0.00 470.62
105100 75721 03/07/16 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 SVC 1/15-2/16/16 0.00 442.10
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,415.32
105100 75722 03/07/16 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 043439 CM200D 2-WAY RADIOS 16 0.00 2,070.00
105100 75722 03/07/16 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 043439 HEAVY DUTY MICROPHONES 0.00 120.00
105100 75722 03/07/16 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 043439 IGNITION SENSE CABLES 0.00 72.00
105100 75722 03/07/16 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 043439 20 AMP POWER CABLES 0.00 24.00
105100 75722 03/07/16 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 043439 ANTENNAS 0.00 114.00
105100 75722 03/07/16 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 043439 CELLULAR LOOKALIKE AN 0.00 216.00
105100 75722 03/07/16 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 010925 HEAVY PALM MICROPHONE 0.00 130.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,746.00
105100 75723 03/07/16 10870 COMPASS MINERALS 010926 THAWROX DEICER - 1,400 0.00 16,265.05
105100 75723 03/07/16 10870 COMPASS MINERALS 010926 TICKET 6459072279 - DE 0.00 1,520.28
105100 75723 03/07/16 10870 COMPASS MINERALS 010926 THAWROX DEICER - 100 T 0.00 9,698.32
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 27,483.65
105100 75724 03/07/16 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 010503 NETMOTION LOCALITY CLO 0.00 1,924.65
105100 75724 03/07/16 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 010503 NETMOTION MOBI PREM MN 0.00 3,149.99
105100 75724 03/07/16 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 063448 SOPHOS WEB FILTER EQUI 0.00 1,699.99
105100 75724 03/07/16 5511 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 063448 SOPHOS WEB FILTER EQUI 0.00 1,399.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,174.13
105100 75725 03/07/16 13783 CONRAD POLYGRAPH, INC 010613 INVOICE 1943 0.00 400.00
105100 75725 03/07/16 13783 CONRAD POLYGRAPH, INC 010501 POLYGRAPH SERVICES 2/5 0.00 160.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 560.00
105100 75726 03/07/16 5329 CONSERVATION FOUNDATION 053443 2016 RAIN BARREL PARTN 0.00 83.33
105100 75726 03/07/16 5329 CONSERVATION FOUNDATION 063447 2016 RAIN BARREL PARTN 0.00 83.34
105100 75726 03/07/16 5329 CONSERVATION FOUNDATION 010924 2016 RAIN BARREL PARTN 0.00 83.33
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 250.00
105100 75727 03/07/16 14103 CTC MACHINE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE 21411 - REPAIR 0.00 325.00
105100 75727  03/07/16 14103 CTC MACHINE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE 21412 0.00 325.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 650.00
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 03/03/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:34:31 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G289' and transact.ck date='20160307 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —--—m——m————me VENDOR==== —————mom e DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION-====- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 75741 03/07/16 12995 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO 010613 INVOICE 18319399 0.00 79.85
105100 75742 03/07/16 14306 HARMENING, CHRIS 010924 CDL RENEWAL REIMBURSEM 0.00 60.00
105100 75743 03/07/16 11307 HEALTH SMART 010501 ANNUAL FLEX ADMIN FEES 0.00 107.35
105100 75744 03/07/16 14301 HERITAGE FS, INC 01 1,127 GALS 89 RFG 0.00 1,866.32
105100 75744 03/07/16 14301 HERITAGE FS, INC 01 1,521 GALS 89 RFG 0.00 2,276.54
105100 75744 03/07/16 14301 HERITAGE FS, INC 01 640 GALS 89 RFG 0.00 976.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,119.90
105100 75745 03/07/16 11127 HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, 010925 INVOICE 13917866 0.00 249.72
105100 75746 03/07/16 5861 HINCKLEY SPRING WATER CO 010110 BOTTLED WATER 0.00 76.95
105100 75747 03/07/16 14325 HOMESTEAD ELECTRICAL CON 053443 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES F 0.00 15,700.00
105100 75748 03/07/16 2184 STATE TREASURER 010926 PO#82915-4TH QTR-TRAF 0.00 4,116.84
105100 75749 03/07/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 CONTRACT BASE CHARGE 0 0.00 43.06
105100 75749 03/07/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 053443 CONTRACT BASE CHARGE 0 0.00 32.29
105100 75749 03/07/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 CONTRACT BASE CHARGE 0 0.00 32.30
105100 75749 03/07/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 CONTRACT USAGE CHARGE 0.00 33.05
105100 75749 03/07/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 053443 CONTRACT USAGE CHARGE 0.00 24.79
105100 75749 03/07/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 A.S. DEPT - ADDITIONAL 0.00 73.12
105100 75749 03/07/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 CONTRACT USAGE CHARGE 0.00 24.79
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 263.40
105100 75750 03/07/16 13588 ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGH 010613 REPLENISH IPASS BAL #2 0.00 40.00
105100 75751 03/07/16 14408 ILLINOIS TRUCK ENFORCEME 010613 5TH ANNUAL ITEA CONFER 0.00 50.00
105100 75752 03/07/16 9301 INTERACT BUSINESS PRODUC 011030 CONTRACT BASE CHARGE F 0.00 32.80
105100 75752 03/07/16 9301 INTERACT BUSINESS PRODUC 010613 INV116976 0.00 30.00
105100 75752 03/07/16 9301 INTERACT BUSINESS PRODUC 010613 PO# 82911-INV116976- 0.00 30.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 92.80
105100 75753 03/07/16 10307 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNC 011029 EC-15 IRC COMMENTARY C 0.00 199.50
105100 75754 03/07/16 592 IRMA 010924 INVOICE IVCO0009614 0.00 2,792.32
105100 75755 03/07/16 14122 IT SAVVY, LLC 010613 INVOICE 18291160 0.00 372.37
105100 75756 03/07/16 12956 JERRY'S WELDING & FABRIC 010925 INVOICEL0210 0.00 175.00
105100 75757 03/07/16 11423 K.A. STEEL CHEMICALS, IN 063448 2016 DELIVERY OF LIQUI 0.00 2,476.37
105100 75757 03/07/16 11423 K.A. STEEL CHEMICALS, IN 063448 2016 DELIVERY OF LIQUI 0.00 2,535.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,011.62
105100 75758 03/07/16 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 010510 RICOH MP6000SP LEASE 0.00 106.25

105100 75758 03/07/16 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 053443 RICOH MP6000SP LEASE 0.00 79.69
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 7
DATE: 03/03/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:34:31 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G289' and transact .ck_date=‘20160307 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————mm—m——m— e VENDOR==== ——— e DEPT-DIV = - DESCRIPTION-—=-——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 053443 JAN CHARGES 0.00 12.36
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 053443 JAN CHARGES 0.00 13.76
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 JAN CHARGES 0.00 34.45
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 083453 JAN CHARGES 0.00 43.87
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 JAN CHARGES 0.00 9.96
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 56.68
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 23.67
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 053443 JAN CHARGES 0.00 43.42
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 053443 JAN CHARGES 0.00 32.00
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 010613 JAN CHARGES 0.00 438.00
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 70.97
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 32.45
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 JAN CHARGES 0.00 70.62
105100 75772 03/07/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 JAN CHARGES 0.00 59.99
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,966.73
105100 75773 03/07/16 13954 MENDOZA, RODOLFO 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 75774 03/07/16 13226 MICROSOFT CORPORATION 010503 5-PACK ANNUAL SUPPORT 0.00 1,999.00
105100 75775 03/07/16 3344 MIDCO, INC. 011030 SITE VISIT AND LABOR C 0.00 322.50
105100 75775 03/07/16 3344 MIDCO, INC. 010210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 472.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 795.00
105100 75776 03/07/16 11129 MOE FUNDS 010501 APR ‘16 150 INS 0.00 34,846.18
105100 75776 03/07/16 11129 MOE FUNDS 053443 APR ‘16 150 INS 0.00 8,309.47
105100 75776 03/07/16 11129 MOE FUNDS 063447 APR ‘16 150 INS 0.00 8,309.47
105100 75776 03/07/16 11129 MOE FUNDS 083453 APR ‘16 150 INS 0.00 804.14
105100 75776 03/07/16 11129 MOE FUNDS 093454 APR ‘16 150 INS 0.00 1,340.24
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 53,609.50
105100 75777 03/07/16 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#82699-HYDRATED LIM 0.00 3,825.98
105100 75777 03/07/16 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#82699-HYDRATED LIM 0.00 4,074.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,900.74
105100 75778 03/07/16 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, 010925 INVOICE 5316282 0.00 376.62
105100 75779 03/07/16 14416 MOREY, SCOTT 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 840.00
105100 75780 03/07/16 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063448 CARHARTT ITEMS PER THE 0.00 41.50
105100 75780 03/07/16 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010924 CARHARTT ITEMS PER THE 0.00 25.40
105100 75780 03/07/16 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 CARHARTT ITEMS PER THE 0.00 150.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 217.10
105100 75781 03/07/16 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 043439 FUSE BLOCK-ELECTR TAP 0.00 88.92
105100 75782 03/07/16 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 svc 1/8-2/9/16 0.00 481.52
105100 75782 032/07/16 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 svC 1/8-2/9/16 0.00 209.40
105100 75782 03/07/16 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 svc 1/8-2/9/16 0.00 411.41
105100 75782 03/07/16 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063448 SVC 1/8-2/9/16 0.00 481.37
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,583.70
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 9
DATE: 03/03/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:34:31 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G289‘ and transact.ck date='20160307 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———-——————m— VENDOR-=== ———eeeeee DEPT-DIV  ————o DESCRIPTION-===== SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 75797 03/07/16 11133 PUMPING SOLUTIONS, INC 063448 TUBING ADAPTOR - INVOI 0.00 83.50
105100 75798 03/07/16 492 RAY O’HERROM, INC. 010613 INVOICE 1610949-IN 0.00 87.70
105100 75798 03/07/16 482 RAY O'HERRON, INC. 010613 INVOICE 1611834-IN 0.00 59.99
105100 75798 03/07/16 492 RAY O'HERRON, INC. 010613 INVOICE 1610500-IN 0.00 139.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 286.99
105100 75799 03/07/16 11970 REGIONAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT 010925 INVOICE 200495 0.00 344.59
105100 75800 03/07/16 13699 RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV 010925 UNIT 324 - INVOICE 521 0.00 81.74
105100 75800 03/07/16 13699 RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV 010925 UNIT 381 - INVOICE 515 0.00 23.96
105100 75800 03/07/16 13699 RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV 010925 UNIT 323 - INVOICE 517 0.00 33.91
105100 75800 03/07/16 13699 RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV 010925 UNIT 364 - INVOICE 520 0.00 23.96
105100 75800 03/07/16 13699 RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV 010925 UNIT 365 - INVOICE 522 0.00 26.55
105100 75800 03/07/16 13699 RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV 010925 UNIT 365 - INVOICE 516 0.00 142.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 333.07
105100 75801 03/07/16 12229 RJN GROUP, INC. 053443 ADDITION TO PO 82120 F 0.00 309.07
105100 75801 03/07/16 12229 RJIJN GROUP, INC. 053443 P0OB2992-2015 SEWER RE 0.00 140.93
105100 75801 03/07/16 12229 RJN GROUP, INC. 053443 PO#82120-AMEND#1-SEWE 0.00 2,604.37
105100 75801 03/07/16 12229 RJN GROUP, INC. 053443 PO#82290-LS#5, OVERSI 0.00 160.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,214.37
105100 75802 03/07/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE 3001709382 AND 0.00 57.02
105100 75802 03/07/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE 3001709382 AND 0.00 -57.02
105100 75802 03/07/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE 3001709600 0.00 61.92
105100 75802 03/07/16 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 010925 INVOICE 3001721511 0.00 486.09
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 548.01
105100 75803 03/07/16 14365 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 043439 ATTACH/FLAT FACE COUPL 0.00 95.99
105100 75803 03/07/16 14365 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 043439 ATTACH/SKID ATTACHMENT 0.00 700.99
105100 75803 03/07/16 14365 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 043439 ATTACH/2" HITCH RECEIV 0.00 169.99
105100 75803 03/07/16 14365 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 043439 SALT SPREADER/TAILGATE 0.00 1,105.00
105100 75803 03/07/16 14365 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 043439 LABOR CHARGE AND CREDI 0.00 112.00
105100 75803 03/07/16 14365 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 043439 INVOICE 2913388 0.00 150.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,333.97
105100 75804 03/07/16 511 RYDIN SIGN & DECAL 433476 800 2016/2017 PARKING 0.00 173.00
105100 75804 03/07/16 511 RYDIN SIGN & DECAL 433476 200 EXPIRES 12-31-1 0.00 173.00
105100 75804 03/07/16 511 RYDIN SIGN & DECAL 433476 200 EXPIRES 3-31- 0.00 173.00
105100 75804 03/07/16 511 RYDIN SIGN & DECAL 433476 200 EXP 6-30-FRGHT 0.00 191.69
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 710.69
105100 75805 03/07/16 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS, 010925 INVOICE 13950 0.00 77.00
105100 75806 03/07/16 13484 SAID, JOHN 011028 REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPEN 0.00 418.30
105100 75806 03/07/16 13484 SAID, JOHN 093454 REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPEN 0.00 10.00
105100 75806 03/07/16 13484 SAID, JOHN 011028 REMIBURSEMENT OF EXPEN 0.00 190.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 618.30
105100 75807 03/07/16 12709 SPRINT 010921 SVC 1/24-2/23/16 0.00 83.67

105100 75807  03/07/16 12709 SPRINT 010924 SVC 1/24-2/23/16 0.00 195.70
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 11

DATE: 03/03/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:34:31 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G289‘ and transact.ck date=’'20160307 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 3/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——-——mm—m———e VENDOR=-=== - DEPT-DIV ~ ———ee DESCRIPTION-=—=== SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 75822 03/07/16 13310 ULINE 010613 INVOICE 74585672 0.00 326.95
105100 75823 03/07/16 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 010613 INVOICE 070769 0.00 736.00
105100 75823 03/07/16 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 010613 INVOICE 070761 0.00 25.55
105100 75823 03/07/16 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 043439 INVOICE 070686 0.00 10,461.18
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 n K R e
105100 75824 03/07/16 4322 US POSTMASTER 010208 POSTAGE FOR DELIVERY O 0.00 1,866.08
105100 75825 03/07/16 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 063447 INVOICE B62865 0.00 159.90
105100 75825 03/07/16 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBQOK 063447 INVOICE B62865 0.00 234.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 394.16
105100 75826 03/07/16 14402 VALDEZ, JOSE J 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 75827 03/07/16 12043 LOPEZ, VALERIA 010110 REIMBURSEMENT FOR HORB 0.00 221.68
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 svc 1/7-2/6/16 0.00 1,316.44
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010614 svc 1/7-2/6/16 0.00 76.02
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010210 svVC 1/7-2/6/16 0.00 38.01
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010502 sve 1/7-2/6/16 0.00 38.01
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010503 sve 1/7-2/6/16 0.00 38.01
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 053443 SVC 1/24-2/23/16 0.00 19.00
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 063447 SVC 1/24-2/23/16 0.00 19.01
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 011029 SVC 1/24-2/23/16 0.00 114.03
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010510 SVC 1/24-2/23/16 0.00 38.01
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 SVC 1/24-2/23/16 0.00 114.03
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010210 SVC 1/24-2/23 0.00 61.78
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010613 SVC 1/24-2/23 0.00 785.39
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010501 SVC 1/24-2/23 0.00 61.78
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010510 SVC 1/24-2/23 0.00 61.78
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 011029 SVC 1/24-2/23 0.00 271.96
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 010208 SVC 1/24-2/23 0.00 61.78
105100 75828 03/07/16 4207 VERIZON WIRELESS 053443 SVC 1/10-2/9/16 0.00 943 .53
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,058.57
105100 75829 03/07/16 1400 WEST CHICAGO BP 1 INC 010613 9 PD CAR WASHS 0.00 36.00